
Comploint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hand print name? legibly; handwriting .satisfactory for remainder.

Subjects name and aliases Address of subject
K

Characeer of case ‘
EINSALT

Complataant

XXXS ANONMOOUS
Complainants address and 

telephone number ,
Complautt received

Q Personal {J Te’ephoncc

6-5-68 _ 11:09a
Date -„._..—— Time

•2i 
ie-
£ u

Q

Race Sex

□ Male

Q Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birhprtace

Age Weight Eyres Complexion

Scars. marts or other data

Facts of complaint ■

C said she has a frennd who was at the Ambassador H>tel Sunday 
night. She told C that she is sure she saw the suspect then 
that night. He was walking back and forth from the kiCchen door 
to the tox main entrance to the lobby. She told C that hie was 
dreased identical to the way they said the$ suspect was dressed, 
and she is sure it was the same individual.

■ C refused to gi.ve her name or friends na.me, saying she did not 
want to get involved. C was 'advised several times it would 
be confidential, but she still refused.

SEARCHED .INDEED...

*

SERIALIZED ZiHEtO .......

JUN 5 1968
FBI-LOS ANGELES

Aciicn Recommended

IC RICHARD T. VOYLES
(Agent)



Complaint Form'
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.

Subjectss name and alines UNSUB: ,
Suspect in Kennedy Shooting..

Address of subject Character of case 
CR

Complainant

ANGELINE mA^KAY „

Complanaans's address and 
telepltone number

11046 Lower Azusa Rd.,
EMontey-GOLiff***

448-3908-**—^

Complautt received

O Personial ^Telephone

Eae 6-5-68 -„,,8/1.M. .

“2 
if 

? to 
C/5 V

a

Race Sex^

Q Mae 

□ Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexoon

Scars, marks or other data

Facts of complaint

Cr stated that last week she and her neighbor had 'been driving down the 
street when they had seen a person who Iwks like -the suspect .in -the .KENNEDY 
shooting, had walked in to Naz. Headquarters, on Beck Rdr,. C. stated she 
can not be certin that this is the same person but he certinly did look like bkg. 
the the suspect.

Cr further stated stocanxciXxXK it would be ok if agents came to her house 
and talked to her concerning the above.

V

SEARCHED______ INDEXED ,
SERIALIZED „..K.XHE*<...

JUN5 1968
, FBI-LOS ANGELES

Action Recommended

Larry E, Milins
”' (Agent) “



' Complaint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

f*l See belowIndices:
NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.

Subject’s name and aliases ,
Mrs. -FALKNER, History .Teacher, 
John Borrows Jr. High School

Address of subject

McCadden Pl
Off WishLre, LA

Character of case

CR

Complainant X

- MRS ANN LEE , ’

Complain:nte•s address and 
telephoee number 

135S1-SonGLovft»dals

^386636L^

Complantt received

O Personal [2=i:Telephonic

Date .6-5-68L—Time 8/47^-. .

«§

‘̂ U
M V

A

Race Sex

O Malc

f~] Femtale

Height Hair Build Bir* date and Birthplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexion

Scars, ’marks or other data

Facts of complaint

C. stated three weeks ago her daughter had come home from school and -told her that 
the subject had told her and the class that some astrologst had perdlctEdl that 

.KENNEDY would! not be president because something; tragic would happen to him.

C. stated she felt the FBI might be Lintretedl in the .above.

SEARCHED..._____ INDEXED-.
SERlAUEED .......RISEED ...2

JUN.5 1968
FBI—OS ANGELE

Action Recommended

L

Larry E. MUnis
"1 r 1 r_ (Agent)'-l "



Comploint Form
JM1 <Rev. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remailer.

Subject's name and aliases UNSUB: ■' Address of subject Character of case 
, CR

Complainant \

LAWRENCE ELENBERG

Uptown Cleaners^

Coaplataanafs address and 
telephone number

4410 W.^ 2nd. St.
LA>lKMcalif.

■ EU3-Z7#
,3aB3s«w»s»e’

Complaint received 

O Personal {XXTelephloiic

Eate^6-5-68L...Time 9/1^0^...,.

•“■2 0

SW W V 
A

Race Sex

O Male

Pl Female

Height Hair Build Birthdate and Birthplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexion

Stars, marks or other data

Facts of comriaint

Cr stated he -is, an owner of the above .cleaners and hie wanted to report that 
he had found a list of peoples names in a suit that was left at his cleaners. The 
list was on a napkin. The list is as follows: •

Martin Luther KingCrossed out.
, Rap Brown • ,

Stocky Carmichael.
Earl Warren
Roobrty Kennedy •

, ' Dorthy Healy
Tom Kuchel *

C. stated he had received this sU-t about two weeks ago. ■
C. state! he would like to have an agent take a look at the list 

to see if it could be of use to this office.

SEARCHED ----------^,-7
SERIALIZED *41^

JUN 5 196
FBI-LOS ANGELE

Act-ton Recommended

Larry E. Mullins

(Agent)



OPTONiAU FORM NO 10 
MAY 1962 ECHTONN 
GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27

5010-0*

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES cate;: 6/5/68. TO

subject':

SUPERVISE JAMES L. CLOAR

ATTESTED ASSASSINATION OF 
SENATOR ROBERT F. KENNEDY 
6/4/68

. At approximately 8:^0 a.m., 6/5/68, Mr.IESTERLCLAOK, 
fi7LEt4-Fr£~e,*L°^^ 
any advi-sed he observed the individual who allegedly shot \ 
Senator KEOOEDYon television and hie beieeves him to be an \ 
individual that he knew in Saint Peter, Minnesota, in 1961.

. .. - .CLARK stated he was employed as a part-iime guard 
at the Saint Peter State Insane Asyium, Saint Peter, 
Minnesota, in May, June, and July, 1961. He stated the 
person he saw on televison as having shot Senator KENNEDY 
was ■idenucauo an inmate by the name of JOE MENDEZ Jphonetic). 
He stated MENTEZ was at the asybmi for criminally''tiitultn g 
a young child and was in the criminal ward of the hossital. 
He dated MENTEZ escaped in July, 1961, and as far hs he 
knows was never located. .

CLARK stated MENTEZ has a smll scar on his 
right forearm located about the middle of the forearm. He 
smed it appears to h^e probably been made by a cigarette 
burn.

. .. CLARK st^^ he.wa? not i°iitlee of the identity but felt reasonably sun’s it is the individual he knew as 
JOE MENDEZ. CLARK stated he could be reached at this 
teipphone number any tte during the day.

SEARCHED.______ .NCDEXCD „

SERIALlZCD_.meC><

JUN5 1968E
__ FBI-LOS ANGELES, 

Liz

JLC:ism



Complaint Form
FD-7J (Rev. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remander. 
Indices: ri Negative P*] See below

Facts of complaint

Subject’s name and aliases

Suspect in Kennedy Shooting

Address of subject Character of case

D? KENSALT

Complannant \ ,

MRS HELEN AyS
Complainants address and 

teleptonne number

3851 -Lewis St.
Costa Mesa, Clif.

714/533 8-92 2 7 (girffenr
house) .

Complannt received

□ Personal poss^'tleph<olic

Ditto .Ss^UBL-Tme Jfilg^

’I 
si 

’^u

A

Race Sex '

□ Male 

Q Female

Height . Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight Eyes Ctomplexoon

Scars, marks or other 'data .

C. stated she and her g.rl friend go -into LA every 24th. of each month to St 
Marys Church, on Chicago St. C. stated she thinks she has seen the suspect 
at these oeeeings, or it is a person who very much looks like the suspect.

*«s

#

seriated
searched

Action Recommended

.Larry E. Mullins

(Agent)



Complaint Form
, FD-71(£Rev. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisUcory for remainder. 
Indices: rm Negate Q See below.......................... ................

Facts of complaint

Subject’s name and aliases Address of subject Charader of ca.se s

KIosI-
Complainant \ .

DAVID HAND '

Complainant’s address and 
tllepl»lle number

8757 Gregory Way
Beveely Hills
652-79.26

Complaint received

□ Personal gg Telephonic

0,u6;:5:68_.IS.l829m_

«2. V.rt 
jo'S
V) V 
fl

Race Sex

Q Male

Q Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthpaace

Age Weight Eyes Complexoon

Scars, marks or other data

C said that last night at approximately 10:45pm he was walking with 
a JERRY ISAACS., telephone number OL 28971# near Robertson and 
Wilshire* A man came up to them,that looked very similar to 
the pictures of the suspect in the Kennedy shooting, and asked 
for the directions to the Ambassador Hotel, Kennedy's headquarters. 
C said they told him and hie left;.
C said the man spoke with a accent, was very nervous, acted 
incoherent, aoda mole on his cheek. Hi was carrying a large 
book, a writing pad, and loose papers. C said he may have had 
a car, since when they gave him the directoons he walked away 
from a bus stop where C thought he would go.

C said the man they talked to was very similar to the/ picture 
of the suspecto on tleevisOn, and this morning,he phoned ISAACS, 
who said the same thing, '

SEARCHED „.,„., INDEXED 
serialized „.„vOIntD)‘;

JUN 5 196
FBI—LOS ANGELE

Action Recommended

IC RICHARD T. VOYLES
(Agent)



Complaint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

note:: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder. 
Indices: £3Negative JQ See below

Scars, marks or other data

Subjects name and aliases

KENSAULT

Address: of .subject Character of case

Complainant

JERRY LEWIS

Complaint's address and 
tlle]h»ne number

GR 6-3203

Compl^nt rlceived

Q Personal 03Telephonic

Date ...6/5/68 ^i ^322M

•-I
2.2-

Race • Sex

Q Ma'e

Q Female

Height Hair ' Build Birth .date and Birhplai:l

1Age Weight Eyes Complex^

5 co 
.W V

—-a-VEXuCABlVd-XAL
1:2823^:^lywoed769-47o0.

C said that one FRANKJCUI a security guard at the
Sportsman's Lodge, calledThmriEwiS, and requlSledtha^WS^pass 
this^fdrmationn on to PETER LAWFORE: '

CULLEN allegedly say the suspect -in this matter on an ele­
vator witih Sen. KENNEDY some time during the campaign in California 
CULLEN XSmCEHDCENNK woul d not give LEWIS any further information, 
and LEWIS sai.d that he would not call LAWFORE with it. LEWIS said

Facts of complaint

that he could not vouch for 
said. the -veracity of anything that CULLEN

LEWIS sai.d that he 
next few hour's as he would

could be reached at HO 2-3111 for the 
be at Columbia Studios working.

Indices re FRANK CULLEN reveal LA 60-420-40, ’’ANDERSSON CLAYTON 
COMPANY - ANTITRUST" in which a FRANK CULLEN, Head<>qaltlrs Manager Cor 
former Senator PIRIE SALINGER, contacted this office re referenced
matter.on 9/9/6

9ooo Sunse BL. 
4 W7977

Refer to Desk

nimbi® to determine if ident. Also a 26 ref, destroyed
FRANCIS D. CuLLen 
4 558 -LAuRe/ CAnyeA 

No. Holy wood ca
6/20/68

13 for appropriate action

SEARCHED   _INE^7 
SERIALIZED ..-.ZLfIELED -^

JUN5 1968

Action RectmmKaded^ ai^^ pO 3O2",01r J Jo^<eph
Garson- 7M- W^^ 
ar above Hol^'

____________ _____ THOMAS-4J-------------------



NOTE':'-HORd print nznes icgiby; h satisfacury for remainder.

tei of case

Complaint receivedComp^ainani’s address and 
tel;p!o>ne number

Subject’s name and aliases 
unoi- pe

Addies of subject

,Time ,

Birth date and Birthplace

Eyes«o

^Vico
Comptau^ut

Scars, marks or other data

Race Sex

□ Male

fj Female

Height

Age Weight Complexion

a

Q Persona) '^Telephonic

t s_ With 
d

.3../ that

Win Ra

View o
^■h - cou

15 7 ad

Coes'n ./ /th’ tt^ t/

A'/. th

Action Recommended

C®G=Sss^^ .

JUW55 1^88 . /

■ (Again M«*MK
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OPTIONAL. FORM NO 10
MAY 1962 EOITKNI
GSA GEN. REG. NQ. 27 1

5010-101

UNITED STATES GO RNMENT

Memorandum
TO :SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/5/68

FROM : SA CHESTER E. ST. VINCENT

subject: KENSALT '

• Telephone cai received Worn Bureau at 6:15 PM this
date advised that subject SIRIANBISHARAUSRHAN was a member of 
the Organization of Arab StudenrSTTrpasadena Junior College.

Los Angeles to follow through. 1

CES:mca
(2)

INDEED).SEARCHED.
SER1AUEED—IS-IMD-,^

JUN 5 196#
FBI — LOS ANGELES,?



Complaint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 10-25-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder. 
Indices: I“] Negative f''] See below
Subject's name and aliases ,Uotut' Robert^W 
- Victim, dy

Address of subject Characeex of case

Complaint 1

PAuL KULka ■
Complain;ott’s address and 

telephone number
E^A-.g^-

iK’Tp'tgc’JW'w

BVnbankk^«»wx^4'^i_ 84 2883-6

Complaint received

□ Personal {^Telephonic

Date 6/5/08—Time --8-19—

“2 
si

JO Q 0 W</> V 
Q

Race Sexi

Q Male

ri Female

Height Hatr Build Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexion

Scars, marks or othert data

Facts of comprint

that C t

-^^^^a^va,

frtt LETTER ANNpERT;

S£mtt£o_.„^<6,.

JUN5 19 

FBI-LOS ANGELS^

(Agent)



5010-W0OPTON^. FORM NO 10 may wa EonroN 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to :

FROM :

SUBJECT-:

SAC, IOS ANGELES (56-156)

SA IEO V. IA RUE

KENSALT

date: 6/5/68

At 9-45 AM SA RICHARD M. WOOLF telephonically . 
advised foom NBC studio that NBC has original film only. 
They will make copies and will be available on 6/6/68. They 
di.d not f*im the shooting and do not believe they have photos 
of subject before shooting in their film. They do have 
pictures of him being led away from the scene oft;er the 
shooting. ,
LEAD

SA WOOLF should obtain a copy of the NBC fi'to.

IVLimca
(2) ISERAUUEED

JUN5 1968 
fb-iosange



Complaint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.
Indices: f See below
Subjects name and aliases

KENSAULT

Address of subject Character of case

Complainant' .
ROBERT R. SI^RIST

Compl^n-aas's address and 
tekihome number 

513-Sienra-Dr.,
Be&e^ll$>H•l:h

274-6871

Complami received

□ Personal gT) Telephonic ;

Pate «6/568...Time ■ 5? 31. PM

•*1 
si 
S'u
<6 V 
fl

Race Sex 

'□ Male 

Q Female

Height Hair Build Birth .date and Birthplace

Age Weight Eyres Complexion

Scars, marks or other data

Facts of complaint - 1
C advised that he was formerly with Mutual Broadcasting Co., in 

Waahhngton, D. C., and also Maddison, Wisconsin. He said that hie has 
investigated the W.E.B.DuBois Clubs in Wisconsin, and testified before 
a U. S. Senate Internal Security Cormittee some year’s ago. He says 
that he is a close person mend of Inspector TOM BISHOP, inspector­
in-Charge, Crime Records Division.

C want/ed to caai our attention to the fact 'that NBC Newsman 
” had .ineevvewwed a person at the Ambassador hotel 

larly this morning, and that the girl had said that she was just 
outside the hotel at the tmie of the shooting; the girl said that 
a caucasian girl'came running down the steps saying ”We shot Kennedy! 
We shot Kennedy”, and seemed quite pleased. This girl then allegedly 
met a Mexican-American and both left together. C said that VANOKER
seemed'stunned and
matter. C 
this out.

advised
did not realize the possible importance of this
that the FBI should obtain the TV tapes and check

Indices 
which Tile

reflect ref. to ROBERT SIEGRIST in
is charged out to Bui ky, which is

LA 100 - 1763C - 335,P2 
locked.

Referred to Desk 13 for appropriate action

SEARCHED------ JJIDIJE
serialized   KSrEto

_JUN 5 19
. FBI-LOS ANGELES

Action Recommended Burri.s I (ST

Thomas R. Judd
--------------- (Agent)---------

.(V

H^



“ Complaint Form
FD-71* (Rev. 10-26-65)

:NOTE: Hoad print names leg ibly; handwiting satlsaactoy for remoindex. 
Indices: □ Negative Q See below.......... ................. ....

Subje.ct’-s name and aliases UNSUB: 
Mex. Grl being InteVeei/ed by 
.NBC Ne1res.caoter SANDY VANDAKEB 

on TV.

Address of subject Charader of ca$e

CR

Complanaant .

• VICTOR ALEXANDER -

Compla^ans’s address and 
telephone: number

1419 Fearless P1. #4
LA, Calif.

27.5-75442

Complantt rtctivtd .

□ Personal ^T-eHiihoMiac

Date—_6—5-68L__ Timn. 9/47am_

v« 
K 9 »

a

Race Sex

O Male

Q Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight Eyes CompItxian

Scars, marks or other data

Facts of complaint

C. stated heAad been watching the TV concerning 'the shooting of KENNEDY and 
that SAIDY VANOAKER had xneeyiewred a Mexican girl who stated she had seen .a‘woman 
letiiivinrtSexxxXxscene and as this woman went by her she had said, "we killed him" 

C« stated the FBI .should talk to this Mex girl and try to find out who 
that woman was* '

SEARCHfEO., 
SERIALIZED

, FBI-LOS ANGEESS

Buras M

Action Recommended

, Larry E. MlUns

pRior To COUFAME 

OF Uan OAker



Complaint Form "-
FO71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.
: ivcIndices:

Subjects name and aliases

Informatoon COncernir
Address of subject 

g
Charade* of case

.Misc.

Complaitarnt ' /

Edward D.Wnlr!geW
N.PresofWnta«-Ctnec^^ 
1222£J2nmeon^

Complaiin:nlt’s address and 
telephone number

CP>
564-1757

Complaint received

O Personal Q Telephonic

Date 6-5-68 ^.1.O»0AMt

>2 

w v

Race Sex

O Male

Q Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight ' Eyes Complexoon

Scars, mark.s or other data !

Facts of complaint _
Warren is a Radial Liason Source of .LotAwgeles O'f'ice» , 

, (tistmowwg
Warren telephoned that this morning he had receivedAtwo ^-vn- 

dcatiens through the mil:
One envelope was addressed to Director, NEACP, Wats Section, 

Los Angeles, Caif. It was -postmarked 5-31-68, Pittsburg, Fenn. and _ 
bore no return a—ress. Inside was a whole sheet), color waite, bearing
yellow printing .reeding, "Kindly see that your people keep a respectable '. o p^gv theditoanilfrom Senator Kennedy’’ There wasno additional pringnng on the 
sheet and the message was inhe Tom of a note. It born no signature- 
nor date. The mesaage appeared t;o be regular printnxg or a mame■gmpt
job- not hand-printing.

The other comumuncation was in a .envelope bearing tile addr ss of 
.NAACP/’atts Section, -Les Angeles,Caif. The -postmark is June {alleg.) 
1968* (Possibly June 2), Bellevue, Pennstlhania. Thisenvelope also - 
contained a note which .read: ’’Kennedy as an Atttojmeir—General ddhothir 
for you. Kennedy as a Senator didnothiig for you. A’ President, what 
would he do for you?'The same thing - NOTHING.” The wte.was not _
signed .and no further info mat! on appeared °w the sheet which nppen.re- 
'to be cut down from regular size and cut in croo^d fashion. Th^^ 
paper was white and unl-ined. In this msaance the note wastypl^ri.tt•n<

s

Waar^ advised that both i01mmnii^inton were sent almaa!; that 
one envelope appeared to be a busmess t ype envelope while the other 
was of a personal type. Hehas both ^fl ‘
nivisei that he has no knowledge who isthe s
of no othersof this type.______

Action Recommended | &

1- (157-W6 - Waaren)
Albert N. Carlbeem J

LED

JUN5 1968
FBI-OOS ANGELE^, 

CARLLLOOMZZMrt

OBTAN LETTERS

mows

(Agent)



* OPTIONAL!, FORM NO 10
MAY 1962 EDITOR
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

S010-W0

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
: SAC, IOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/5/68

FROM ■ : SA LEO V. LA RUE

subject-:, kens ALT

, SA J. ROBERT SULLIVAN advised that the Pasadena 
Police Department received a telephone call from GAYOMARD 
MEHERGI, 825. E. Del Mo/ Pasadeea. He called anMurnlShUsd 
therraawngrinsr^^

He formerly knew subject at Pasadena City College 
and saw him last night, 6/4/68, at the Pasadena City College 
cafe aroumd 6:00 PM With four other Arabs,
LEAD

Interveew MEHERGI re full information of Arabs 
and subject. Ascertain if he could idenify other Arabs by 
name, and if so they should be ineevewwed as to their 
associatoon and activitees With subject.

IVL:mca
(2)



1
LA 56-156 
wrw/ejc

Lieutenant CHARLES HUGHES, Rampart Division, Los 
Angeles Police Department (LAPD), fUimshled on June 5/ 1968, 
the names of the folOownig as alleged witnesses to the 
KENNEDY shooting: '

?/SUSANNE zOCKE
654-5 South Victoria 
telephone 750-3615

^ Vcarol breshEArs 
57o9 Ewings canyon 
La Canada^ Oaaifoxnia 
790-9533 ■ 1

I^RaLPH ELMOrE
ABic Engineer 
4151 Prospect 
Normandie 3-3311
Rxtlntion-1MS

V (CHRISTE WOkEr? in
v \AP:lricanx^Hl'iaagl V

New York JcLty 
no^fUrthlr addn^ known 

//TTgEOrge greEn^X

Mlllephonl/753-3305
/^acsUELSELseLlsan-..

"4630 West Santa Barbara 
Apartment No. 4, Los Angeles 
telephone 29l4_o6o6

(GABOR KaDaR S^Pever un

\no add]rliyknownJel'fUrthlr eng
0 / RAY BRANNIGAN1 NBC News / "

DI 1-2997 
gEORgeleuLTon-.

17 NBC News 1 
PO 7-8545 /

saP*^ un--^ 
/ info * 

bll r 
o

—56-1'56-66 s 
searched____ inoexeOl/’^.
SE»*iao>__ v^CD..JT

JUN 6K68¥ 
____fekMjNGEUS. 
wHoEap



2
LA 56-156 
oro/pjc

In addition to the above names- Lieutenant HUGHES 
advised SA EDWARD A. PLEVACK that hits of/ecers had been 
attempting ail day to contact Dr. ROSS MILLER of Cotton, 
California, teeephone number 639-5515. / Lieutenant 
HUGHES stated that Dr. MILLER was the physician in 
atenndanice on ROBERT KENNEDY after tie shooting.

Rampart Division, LAPD, received two teeephone 
calls foom individuals who stated only that "they had 
infomation regarding the suspeec.’’ These are as foioows: 

/> Mrs. AULT _
teeephone 790-0990 

j j Mrs. PLUMLEY ~ 
7 / Bejufoooer, Caaifornia 

telephone 925-76>75



OPTIONAL FORM NO- W
MAY <962 COITION
OSA GEN. REG. NO. <7

■J

SOifrW

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
To SAC LOS ANGERS (56-3-56) date: 6/5/68

J ROM SA WILLIE R. WHITE

subject: KENSALT

. . . Attached is a list of persons, who may be able to
furnish percent tofomation regarding this matter.

. . . Agents receiving this complication will locate
and iiieerveew the eceividua1 marlcod.

It is noted that LAPD is also attempting to locate 
and interveew these individuals and_ in same cpses LARD 
officers may have conducted such inrterveews by phone.

SEARCHED  --------- IN6C1
SERAdbEtD..„„/EWDC

JUN 6 1968
FBI-LOS ANGELES

WHITE w
COORDINATE !NTERV



OPTIONAL FORM NO. W
MAY '962 ECHTONi
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

//

5010-W9

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, 'LOS ANGELES date: 6/5/68

FROM SUPERVISOR CHARLES F. OGLE

subject: . KENSALT

__ At 3:22 e.m., an anonymous ^11, wpo,r-efused. 
to furnish per name, stated that the individual Un custody 
for the shooting of ROBERT-KENNEDY, planted a bomb in his 
girl friends car in Pasadena about two year’s ago. For 
mon information, she stated "see the daughter of ANN , 
SYLVAN, who Ivves on Howard Street in Pasadena at an
unknown number and who has an unlisted ehone numbee.”
She stated an individua who can furnish the Location of

. t;he daughter of...ANN 
resides on Howard^

telephone directory lists
ass it Howard, Pasadena, telephone

is OLIVE BLAKESLEE, who also

The N

b
CFO/kas 
(2) /&

JUNE '9 
FBI-LOS angElEs 
&NS

ste

AN

th

SEARCHED___ _ wnpy



i» Complaint Form
FP-71 (Rev-. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.

I

Facts of complaint

Subiect's name wdbiases UNSUBs Owner 
of Hardware Store,'Located at 

5 Point Shoping Cen iter, Beach 
Blvfd & Ellis, Huntington Beach,

Address of Subject

Cdif.

Characerr of case

CR

Complaint / ,

LLS HOR/ATHi .

Complaints’s address and 
telephone number

jUliaBarca^ 
FountadnVallev, CaUf 
•7117962:5582 
“SST835—W •

Complantt received

□ Person*! (53cTeleplt<onc

Date „65—^^.—Time .8/1iam.

•“■2 
Mr

<73 V 
a

Race Sex

O Male

Q Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birhiplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexoon

Scars, marks or other data ’ .

C. stated on 6-1-68 he had been-in the Hardware Store, Five Points Shopping 
Center, Beach & Eli.si, Huntington Beach, Calif* and was having a conversatoon with 
the owner of said store concerning the up and coming elections. At this time 'the 
subject had stated that if KENNEDY wins the election, ix a couple of guys would 
would kill him. Subject also stated he knew ‘four guys din the Vets. Hostp*, Ex G's , 
who was going to kill KENNEDY.

s£ARCHEsZZmi»:C 
SERJALfEDD.......ASPlEd

JUN 5 196
FBI—LOS ANGELE 

Galloway/

Action Recommended

Larry E Milins
(Agent)



j

OPT'Km, FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 IDnrONI 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

5010-WI

♦ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-W)

FROM : SA J. CLARE WILLIAMS

. date: 6/5/68

subject: KENSALT

At 5:25 pm. this date writer received a telephone 
call from SA HOWARD PETERSON, Region II, Army Intellieence, 
Pasadena, teeephone SY 6-01.60.

PETERSSON advised that he had just received information 
from SA TERRY FELL., who is with Army Intelliennce at the 
Presidio in San Francisco, who is the duty agent for this 
evening.

FELL advised PETERSSON that he (FELL) was personally 
acquainted with the suspect in this case while they both 
attended Pasadena City College in 1964.

FELL advised that he knew the suspect attended 
Longfellow Grade School, George Washington Junior High School 
and John Muir High School, all in Pasadena, and that the 
suspect graduated foom John Muir in 1963.

FELL stated that while the suspect was at Pasadena
City College he was active in mustering support for the 
Shah of Ian during the Shah's visit in the U. S. during 
1964. ,

FELL contnnued that he also knew that suspecct^had 
an association with an individual ly ‘the name DAVORr PEVec who 
is a croation Yugoslav, presently attenanig unvejWof 
Caaifornia at Santa Barbara. /

SEARCHED   -J^D!^ 
SERALUZDD -remit

JUN 6 19
. Fa-OSangELE

/



LA 56-New

FELL stated that PEVEC’s parentis reside at 1121 
North Mentor, Pasadena.

PETERSON stated that hie did not obtain any further 
details foom FELL; however, FELL would be available at the 
Presidio din San Francisco should we desire to interveew 
him this evening.
SUGGESTED LEADS:- J

SAN FRANCISCO ,

AT THE -PRESIDIO, SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA: Contact 
TERRY FELL for -further details. ,

IOS ANGELES .

• AT PASADENA, CALIFORNIA: Make inquiry at 1121 
North Mentor in effort to determine -location of DAVOR PEVEC 
so that he might be inerwiweed regarding this 'matter.

- 2 -



Complaint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 1026-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.

Facts of complaint

Subject's name and aliases Address of subject Characeer of case

KENSAIT

Complaint i ’

CHARLIE HOSTETTER

1 1

Complac ms’s address and 
telephone number

609 E* NNorwood P1*
-Ahamb&i-Casr*
281-5095

Complaint received

O Personal £X) Telephone

Da^^T^gjaB.,

2-
V CM V.w
JO W 9 «V) V

Q

Race Sex

O Male

Q Female

Height Hair Build’WVMWr Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexion

Scars, marks or other data ’

H^TS
C said his wife, LENORA*..-18*a7wijit;jress at Daves Coffee Shop# Gafield 
and Min, AlhambraTCaifornih# teepphom number 289-0925 “
works Monday thru Thursday from 7:30am to 1:00pm*

She

She told C that she is sure SIRHAN SIRHAlN was< in the coffee shop 
on the morning of $ 6-U-68 at approximately 9:3tem util 10:0<am* 
He was with another individual, and they both ordered toast and 
coffee* They had a newspaper on the couter, and laying of the 
pass paper they had a drawing# which looked similar to a blueprint, 
which they were looknig at* C said his wife told him^that at the 
tmie the drawing reminded her of a blueprint which had been made 
of the kichhen at the coffee shop*

C said his wife toMhte'the other man was bushy haired, but did 
not furnssh him any other discribtion* C said he is sure hi.s 
wife would be wiling to fxxxlxkxuqptfjcrt cooperate with this
office if contacted*
C said his wifes boss was also working on that date and she asked 
him if hie thought it was the same individual# He told her hie did 
but not to tell anyone# since he did not want to become involved*
C had no further information to furbish at this tme«

FB
Acton Recommended 56-156

IC RICHARD T* VOYIES



Complect Form
FD-7) (Rev. 1026-65)

NOTE: ' Handprint names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.
See below (

Subject's name and aliases Address of subject Character of case

KENSALT

Complannant .

■ FREDRICK BAEDEKER .

Complac mt's address and 
teeephone number 

2127LAaiia. Sb* 
Newwpot^.Be2ch;:.xaar 
^44-1243

Complaiutt received

, O Personal CS TekplwMric

Date 6-6-68L./^tol.,-J2Z4to

«§ 
is-
0 « 

Q

Race Sex

□ M^e

D Female

Height ' Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight • Eyes < Complexoon

Scars, marks or other data

Facts of complaint

C. stated hie is the publisher of "Baedeker Guide" and that he and 
his family had been at the Embassy Room during the shooting of Mr. 

.KENNEDY* C. stated he feels that he and his family have certian 
infomation concerning the shooting that would be important to the FBI. 
C. stated hie does not want to discuss this information over the phone* 
C. also stated he definetly wan its no publicity or his name released to 
any news media. .

.C. asked the writer to have the agent contact him by phone before 
coming to his house for an interveew.

Action Recommended 56-1S6
Larry E. Mublins

5£RWfO

FBULOS ANGELES

A
(Agent)



OPTON^U FORM NO. 10 9010-00
MAY 1962 EQITON*
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMJErTT

Memorandum
to :

from :

subject:

SAC, IOS ANGELES (56-1-56)

SA AMADEE 0. RICHARDS, JR.

KENSALT

date: 6/6/68

On 6/5/68, .MUNIR BISEAUA SIMIAN was interviewed and 
indicated that hi was employed at/. C. Nash Department Store 
in Pasadena, Caaifornia. z ,

Also in comection With this interveee, MUNIR stated 
that his brother, SIMAN BISIARA SIRHAN, had purchased, a gun, 
caliber unknown, foam an individual who worked With MUNIR 
at the F. C. Nash Department Store. MUNIR stated that it was 
'a direct sale from GEORGE (INU) of the F. C. Nash,Company to 
his brother. _

Investigatonn conducted by/the Pasadena Police 
Department indicates that GEORIGEE ERHARD, employee of F. C. 
Nash Department Store, sold'the gun/to MUNIR SIMAN rather 
than to the brother, SIRHAN SIRHANJ

LEAD

Review employment records, F. C. Nash Department 
Store, Pasadena for complete background inoormation on MUNIR 
SIRHAN.

(2) Interveew GEORGE ERHARD concerning circmistances 
of the sale of the gun to the SIIHAIN family.

(SEARCH0 *-^JE&C 
• serauedo „...KFRr^5::*t

JUN6 196



OPTIONAL form NO- 10 9010104
MAY 1962 CQiTiON 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 t

united states government

Memorandum
to :

FROM :

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SA FRANCIS Mi MULLEN, JR.

DATE: 6/6/68

KENSALT

An autopsy was to be perfomned on the body of 
Senator KENNEDY during the early morning hour’s of 6/6/68. 
Results of this autopsy should be obtained through the 
Los Angeles County Coroner’s Office as soon as available.

LEAD

Obtain results of autopsy.

FMM/mmc
(2) J

searCm»7—jNDESEm^I^ 
sera^ew KILLEDLne

JUN 6 1968 
fBl-OS ANGE

mONKA

a



SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SA FRANCIS M. MULLEN, JR.

KENSALT

6/6/68

_ . __An_au?opsy was. to be performed on the body of 
Senator KENNEDY during Jhe early morning hours of 6/6/68. 
Results of this autopsy should be obtained through the
jLos Angeles County Oroner’s Office as soon as available.

LEAD

Obtain results of autopsy.

SUMUEto -.coiniB X-rf
JUN 6 1968



Complaint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.
Indices: Negative Q See below . *
Subject name and aliases

■ UNKNOWN /

Address of subject

M1nne.)ep0^'lartifornta

Character of case

KENSALT
Compliant Z

Mrs. MARY RETOS------
■521 N. Poplar^treet, 
Montebello /

CompIainmtS’s address and 
telephone number

722-8526

Compla^t rtctivtd

Q Pw^al £3 Telephone

Date 6568____Time j6s45_PM_

«§ 
Si 
aw ■S" M Ua

Race Sex

□ Male

H Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birhplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexion

Scars;, marks or other data

Facts of complaint
C advises that an Arabian lives next .door, his name unknown;; because an Arabian 

was involved in captioned case she thought wo might be .interested. This neighbor 

has been an annoyance to her and her family; she -is distressed because he has 
is seen _

removed a screen frm the residence facing her home, that .h.t_«■■*^a1oulnd the house 

nude ■■foom■thr waist up and because of this she is concerned about the welfare of 
her 11 and 16 year old daughters.

e was advised that any contra involvng t^ welfare of her daughters or herZwri;tvproperty was a matter/or local authooities - Slheiff’s Office in her area.

J.RrSUUIVN
(Agent)



UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

OPTONAL. FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITOH 
GSA GEN REO. NO. 47

5010-10*

Memorandum
TO = SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-2-56)

FROM : SUPERVISOR RICHARD J. STILLING

date: 6/6/68

subject: kENSALT

SA EDWARD A. PLEVACK at the Rampart Street 
Division, Los Angeles Police Department, advised at 
7:4-5 this A.M. that the Los Aigeles Police Department 
plained to use the documentary evidence obtained at , 
SIRHAI's residence for Grand Jury triLal., 6/7/68. It i.s 
requested that the Bureau be advised to return this 
mateial to Los Angeles in order to meet this deadline.

RTS/vJh (i)eigh



OPTIONS FORM NO. 10 5010-1M
MAY 1962 ECHTONJ
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
*to :, 

From : 

subject.:.

SAC, IOS ANGELAS (56-156)

SUPERVISOR RICHARD J. STILLING

Date: 6/5/68

KENSAIT

Material fOom the effects of SIRHAN SUHANT 
obtained by SA JOSEPH C ALSTON, were placed upon 
TWA Flight 62, which departs Los Angeles at 10:50 p.m., 
landing at Friendship Airport, Baltimore, at 6:20 a.m., 
with pilot W. WALDO. The material was fUimSseed to Pilot 
WALDO by SA ROGERT E. SAGE.

, The above information was furashhed to night 
supervisor THOMAS MARQUARDT?, Washington Field, at approximately 
9:45 p.m.

RJS/kaf 
(3) Zx

G
.. UyijMMMM. INWIV'IED ’

)»**«* Mth G£
JUN 6 1968 ;

—J8-IOS angei.es t 4



UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 may I*; eohtow 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

5010-100

Memorandum
to :

FROM :

subject:

SAC, IOS ANGELES (56-156) __ _ 6/6/68DATE:

Supervisor CHESTER E. ST. VINCENT,

KENSALT

On 6/6/68, Los Angeles Police Department, Rampart 
Division suggested the notebooks obtained foop subjects 
room, which were turned over to the FBI on 6/5/68 for 
transmittal to Washington, D.C. be returned for possible 
Grand Jury action 6/7/68.
z z Deputy District Attorney BUCK COMPTON, telephone
626-3888, was teleahonically contacted and advised he was 
not at all certain they ineended to use the notebooks 
before the Grand Jury. He stated he was having a conference 
With District Attorney YOUNGER this morning and would let 
us know.

-4

ces/mmc
(2)

SEARCHED,--------- INDEXED)-----------
SERIALUED.—A.IIIED-^

JUN5 1968/ 
FB — LOS ANGEIES

1



OPTONAI.. FORM NO. 10 A minx
MAY MN ECHTON
GSA CEN. REG. NO 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to :

From :

subject::

SAC, IOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/5/68

SA FRANCIS M. MUIIEN, JR.

KENSALT

Re Los Angeles memo of ASAC RICHARD D. ROGGE 
6/5/68, concerning teeephone call from Bureau Supeevisor 
HENRY A. SCHUTZ, JR.:

Supervisor SCHUTZ instruceed efforts be made to 
obtain a duplicate set of SIRHAN‘s fingerprints foom INS 
fiLle and check against those of subject now in custody as 
a suspect in attempted assassination of Senator KENNEDY.

Fingerprints of SIRHAN were obtained from CH and 
sent to Bureau 6/5/68. /

FMM/nm 

(1)

’erawdo..—FTw_

JUN6 1968
-JFBnOSANGElES



OPTIONS. FORM NO. 10 * ’ ^|k 5010-100.
MAY 1962 IDUriON
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGEIES (56-156) DATE: 6/5/68

FROM SA J. ROBERT SULLIVAN

subject:J ' KENSAIT

Acquaintances of SIJHIAN BISHARA SIMIAN as provided 
by his brother ADEI: '

GAYOMAM). MeHeRGI MISTRY, residing 825 East Del Mir, 
Pasadena, CaZfi^niat7tctivesmai^^aE■'^7o Nothr^xh^ 
Avenuerwartment^^ described - male, Jordan!an/momean
born 3/8/40, 5’6", 185 pounds, black hair, brown eyes.

MISTRY attended PCC with suspect and can put 
latter in PCC cafe at 6:00’p.m. on 6/4/68 with 4 Arabians

JEHANGIR DORM, T76jNw^Mlc^^^ 3
95-20337^^^ 
30 pounds, black hair, brown eyes, 

employed - Stenocord Dictation Service, 3755 Beverly 
Boulevart, Ios Angeies, business teeephone - 666-4600.

MAROUF BADRAN, 5733 Banner, Apartment 3

/George SAIAtMEH, 11525 Calvert Street, North 
Holl wood,-Canornra“ 
6th-aedFloWtTStre



sac, ios Arana (56-new) ?

ASAC RICHARD D. ROGGE

6/5/68

KENSALT

_ . . A* 4’06 P*Mo 6/5/68, Legat NATHAN I. FERRIS, Mexico 
City, telephmicaiy advised as follows*

FERRIS stated Assistant Director WILLAM C. SULLIVAN 
hadadvised the Ie®aj>Mttdci# to insure representative photo­
graphs of suspect SWAN SIJUAN were transmitted to the Degat 
in Mexico City by the most expeditious means possible*

. Legat FERRIS advised that if possible the photographs 
should be placed, With the captain of anWesterni Airlines fight 
to Mexico City oith instructoons to leave it at the Western 
Airliees office at the airport in Mexico City. The package 
sho^d be addressed t;o Legal Attache NATHAN I. FERRES, American 
Embassy, Mexico D.F., Mexico, and should merely bear the return 
address of the Los Angeles Office and not the usual "frank.”

_ . . ' FEHRXS -requested to be advised telephmicaiy of the 
fight t;he photographs Will be on so that they can arrmge to 
meet the plane. •

I^^eo of the above, this request should receive 
expedites handling.

- . . Eftots to learn the purpose of mnishnng these
photographs to MeWco City were unproductive as FERRIS stated 
it would not be wise to discuss the mater any further lvvr 
the teeephone*



UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES? (56-New) date: 6/5/68

FROM ASAC RICHARD D. ROGGE

subject: KENSALT

_ , . At 4:06 P.M*, 6/5/68, Legat NATHAN L. FERRIS, Mexico 
City, telephonically advised as folOows:

FERRIS stated Assistant Director WILLIAM C. SULLIVAN
had adviaed the Legat?..Mexico, to insure representatiee photo­
graphs of suspect SIRHAN SIIHAN were transmitted to the Legat 
in Mexico C.ty by the most expeditoous means possible.

Le?a* FEJRRJS adiise? that if possible the photographsshould be placed with the captain of a Weetern Airliees flight 
to Mexico City, with instuuctonns t;o leave it at the Weetern 
Airliners office at the airport iin Mexico City. The package 
should be addressed t;o Legal Attache NATHAN L. FERRIS, American 
Embassy, Mexico D.F., Mexico, and should merely bear the return 
address of the Los Angeles Office and not the usual "frank."

FERRIES requested to be advised telephonically of the
flgght the photographs will be on so that they can arrange to 
meet the plane.

’ In. vi®0 of the above, this request should receive
expeditoous handling.

Efforts t:o learn the purpose of furnishing these
photographs to Meexico City were unproductive as FERRIES stated 
it would not be wise t;o discuss the maater any further over 
the teeephone.

RDR/Jae 
(2) searched



OPTIONAL FORM NO.-0 A 10110-00
MAY I960 EOITONI
GSA GEN. RES. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO :

from :

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELIS (56-156)

SA J. ROBERT SULLIVAN J

KENSALT

date: 6/5/68

From Sergeant WHIM E. BRANDT, Rampart Detective 
DLvisOon, Los Angeles Police Department, it was ascertained 
the foioowing two doctor’s had dealings with the subject: .

SDN. M. D., F.A.C.S., 824 South<0^ 
CalOfo?iia^aapoinC^

„ . DrUAULN
Main Street, Coiron

Dr, E. GO:,”-*»#zy.**rr«£*Surgeon, 48~North E
ON-KIWrM.B.,JSye Ph^^^^ 
MoOino, Pasadena, California,

JRS/l/lc 
3 ^ 

/o



OPTION. FORM NO. 10 ^B 9010M0M

MAY 1962 EDITMN
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT'

Memorandum
1TO :■ SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)
From : SA PAUL F; TLENEYp^

Date: 6/5/68

subject:. KENSALT

_ . on 6/5/68, SBeial Agent JAMES W, CLARK’
Bureau of Criminal Identification and Investigation 
(CII). Department of Justice, State of Caifornia, 
Room 406, State Blinding, 217 West First Street, Los 
Angeles, CCaifornia, advised that he was offering 
the foiowwng infomation With a view to possible 
assistance concemiig captonned mater. Special Agent 
CLARK appeared personaaiy at the office and was inieevveowed 
by the writer. **

, „ CII, Sacramento, received an applicant print 
on 12/16/65, fTrom California Horse Racing Board, 107 South 
Broadway, Los Angeles, concerniig SIRHAN BISIARA SIRHAN 
and the print showed SIGHAN was an applicant for a icemse 
as an Exercise Boy. SIRHAN was described as a male white, 
born Jerusalem, 3/19/44, 5*2", 115 pounds, black hair, 
brown eyes. There dis no CII or FBI Number for SHHAN^

In checking farther concerning S3RHAN, Agent 
CLARK detemined that Cdifornia Drivers License M23884? 
was issued to above SIJHAN in 1964, at wih.ch.tme his 
residence was shown as 696 East Howard Street, Pasadena, 
Caifornia. Agent CLARK adddtionally advised that on 
3/9/66, in Pasadena Mnicipal Court, SIRHAN was convicted 
of violation of Section 22350 Veih.de Code (VC), and paid 
a $5.00 fne plus pendty. . I ,

. . . On 1128/66, in El Monte, C^fo™^ Mnicipal 
Court, he was charged with viilation-if Section 21453 VC 
and forfeited $13.00 bail. Ito connection with this charge, 
it was shown that he was driving velhele with iceense plate 
JWS 093. DMV shows a 1968 Cclifiriia registratioi for 
the above iceense plate, registered to a 1956 De soto 
two door, serial number 62050J11. The sole owner was shown 
as SIGHAN B. SIRHAN, 696 East Howard

PJFT/kaf
(3) /

Street, Pasadena

JUNS 1968
FBI — LOS ANGELE^

Mlls 19



LA 56-156

Agenit CLARK said the followirg information in 
CII files in Sacramento may possibly pertain to a brother 
of the above SIIHAN, under CII Number 2473675 and FBI 
Number 802 378 E: SHARgOSHARAL^^ 
Bishara Sirhan. born _ Jejusa&m.^6ffi/33.^m*fi^ 5»3‘*1^ .eyes* He was arrested
on 12718/637 Pasadena^POC3Ce^D^Jrtmlrn■7 their number 
57226, for investigatonn of violator Section 217 Penal 
Code (PC), attempted murder, on 3/31/64, above charge 
reduced to violatoon Section 10852 VC on four counts, and 
on 3/31/64, proceedi^s were suspended and SIRHAN Placed 
on one year’s probatoon due to expire 3/30/65. On 3/4/^<54, 
a print was received foom the Los Angeles Sheiff’s Office 
(IASO), but pertanned to a Pasadena arr'est on thesindivddual 
who was charged with breaking or removal of vehicle parts. 
No disposition was shown* On 2/1/65, a print received 
from the IASO charging breaking or removal of vehicle parts. 
Dispositoon - sentenced to two days. .

It is noted that in connection with the arr'est 
of this individual on 12/18/63 (supra), his resddence was 
shown as 1711 Corson Street, Pasadena. His occupation 
was given as bookkeeper*

' Agent CLARK advised that CII presently has a faag 
in the CII folder on this individual reflectng he is on 
probation} hownee’s this may pertain to the aboye J/SWR" 
and CII was not notifeed upon the expiratoon of the probation. 
Adddtional information with regard to this .probatoon may 
be available in the Los Angeles County Probation Department, 
their fid number X289999.

Another notation in CII folder regarding this 
individual indicates that he may be the same individual 
as the subject mentioned in Pasadena Police Department 
Criminal Report Number 393322 dated 12/24/63. The 
notation was made in the folder by Cll’s Sex Crmes Unit. 
The delete record at CII concerning this mater i.s not 
readily available since it*ds stored in the archives,

- 2 -



LA 56-156

. but it can be obtained if necessary.. This particular 
record possibly is readdly available at the Pasadena 
Police Department. Photographs of this individual 
are available if necessary through LASO, under the 1964 
arrest number C071362, and the 1965 arrest number C192299.

Agent CLARK further advised that from Oil records
in Sacramento the foiowwing information may pertain±o
another brother of suspect in captioned mater: MUNIR 
BSHARALSALAMgHLSRHANLa-akaJae^M
V15/47,. mie. wh opoundgAeback.^^
eyesrCliNmbeF^- -^^^ _ ?Numfber.~8o60)32^ He wasar^ted 6/1O766^ Pasade^Police Department for investigation
violation Section 11531, Health and Safety Code, for sale
of marijuana, and Section 11530 of same code, for possession 
of marijuana. Pasadena Police Department Number 62470. 
Dispositoon 12/1/6*6, proceedings suspended, placed on five 
year's probation under condition he serve the first year in 
Coiunty JaH. The only resdeence shown for this individual 
was Pasadena, Caifornia.

Agent CLARK furnSshed the folOowng information 
concerning an emergency APB (teletype) received by CII, 
Sacramento, from the.Ios Angeles Police; Department (LAPD), 
dated 6/5/68. He said this APB could be identifidd by 
1 RAM. He said this was actually received from Ramart 
Detectives, LAPD, Lt. HUGHES. Agent CLARK said that he 
did not have the verbatim text of the APB at this time; 
however, it does mention a possible female companion . 
of the suspect in captooned matter. This female was 
described as white, age 23 to 27, 5'6", wearing white 
voile dress with three-quarter length sleeves. There 
was no additional information lvaill.bli at this tmme 
in this regard. ,

Agent CLARK was thanked for his cooperation 
in this mater and he advised that should it be necessary 
to contact him on an emergency basis, he could be reached 
through his risidence teepphone in Te^le City, 444-8493.

- 3 -
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Memorandum
t

W10“l09

NMEITT

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

ft

date: 6/6/68

from : SA FRANCIS M. MULLEN, JR.

SUBJECT-: KENSALT

The only member of SIMIAN BIKIARA SIRHAN’s family 
to be ineerviewed is SHARIF SRHAN. Inrestigatoon indicates 
that SHARIF resides somewhere in Highland Park, California 
and works for Cannon Electric in Los Angeles,

LEAD

Imneedately locate and interveee SHARIF SIRHAN.

FMM/nmic.

w
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO i ' SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/6/658

FROM : SA FRANCES M. MULLEN, JR.

subject: KENSALT

The Bureau has requested that it be definitely 
ascertained whether or not SIRHAN BISIARA SIJHANJ made the 
statement, "I did this for my country." after shooting 
Senator KENNEDY. .

LEAD

Determine if above statement was made by subject.



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-100
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/6/658

FROM :

SUBJEct:

SA FRANCIS M. MULLEN, JR.

KENSALT

_ ______The Bureau has requested that handwiting samples
for SUHAN BISJARA SIIHANf be obtained and forwarded to the 
Bureau for handiwiting comparisons.
LEAD

„ . . O>taln undictated handwrrtmg samples of SIRHAN's 
handiwrting through employment records and school records, etc.

FMM/mmci (2Q 

r
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/6/68

txom : SA FRANCIS M. MOLLEN, JR.

subject: KENSALT

In_the materials obtained from the residence of 
_ B^RA^™ the nome PEGGYOSfime- 
1322O.Archiba]i>venue, Cofona,"BH?o“ was mentioned
repeatedly.

S

LEAD

Interview PEGGY OSTERKAMP for any information.

PMM/mm 
(2)



1340 West Sixth Street
Los Angeles, California, 90017

• June- 7, 1968 '

Mr. Ray L. Beindorf- 1
Vice President and Geier! Manager
CBS-KNXT, Channel 2 
6121 Sunset Boulevard
Los Angles, California, 90028

Request for a copy of the 16mm 
magnetic stripe color fim shot 
at the Amhaasador Hotel, 
Los Angeles, C!iforeil, on the 
morning of June 5, 1968 by Bill 
Wide of KNXT News and relating 
to the shooting of Senator 
Robert F. Kennedy y

Dear Mr. Berndorf:
'Pursuant to the conversation you had June 5, 1968

with Special Agent Leslie F. Warren, this letter wiil 
confimn the request for captioned fim to be used in tho 
official inquiry into the shooting of Senator Robert F. 
Kennedy.

The contents of this fim WH not be made public
or'used in a court of law or official government hearing 
without the isstan.ce of a subpoena duces tecum.

The cooperation you and your staff at KNXT have
extended to the Federal Bureau of Unvestigaticn in this 
and past matters is most appreciated.

Very truly yours,

WESLEY G. GRAPP 
Speccal Agent in Charge
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

. 5010-106

Memorandum
TO : SAC, IOS ANGEIES (56-1-56)

FROM : SA FRANCIS M. MULIEN, JR.

subject: KENSAIT

date:: 6/5/68

SA ROGER IA JEUNESSE advised at 11:00 am. this date 
the Police Department received call from man in Pomona, who 
said SIRHAN’s face famliar to him and is probably affiliatdd 
W-th Foreign Students Registry at Pasadena City College. 
SA IA JEUNESSE is passing on this info for whatever action 
dtemQdddaprorPlate.
LEAD

Review school records at PCC.

FMM/mmc
(3)
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELESS (56-1.56)

From : SA EDWARD A. PLEVACK

date: 6/5/68

subject: KENSALT

. At 2:15 p.m., 6/5/68, Sgt. BALDWIN, San Luis Obispo
Police Depiartment, teeephonically contacted the Raimaat 
DivisOon, Los Angeles Police Department (LAPD) and advised 
an unidentified ex-con called the San Luis Obispo Police 
Department long distance and indicated he wanted to talk 
about a conspiracy to kill KENNEDY'. Sgt. BArnWIN indued 
the utLdentifind informant that he would contact the LAPD 
and obtain the name of the appropriate official who would 
take the informant's information.

At 2:30 pm. the unidentifind formant 
telephonically contacted Lt. HEGGE, Ra.mpat Divisoon, LAPD, 
and indicated he wanted to talk about a conspiracy, however, 
he wanted commlete amnesty before he did any talking. The 
unidentifedd .informant reused to give hi.s name and tpepphonp 
number and stated he would call again at 3:00 p.m.

At 3:00 am. the unideetifind informant tmephonically 
contacted Lt. HEGGE and stated that one of the persons 
involved in the conspiracy was one ’’ROMAN”, who is an attonney 
in Miami, -Florida, with tpepphonp No. 271-6248. formant 
damns "JAMON" was to pick up the assassin and take him to 
’’the island”. \ .

formant indicated that ’RAMON”* had accontact 
in the Los Angeles areL Informant "aisorindicated another 
person by the name of ’’ARiT” was also involved and resided 
Sunset Isaand, v.’ith tenPhOnn No. 531-97-1.

Informant again remised to idnntifl himseef or
furnish the teepphone number where he might be contactPd and 
stated he would caH again on 6/6/68. He indicatpd he might 
have additional information at that tme.



IA 56-156 t

Lt. HEGGE suggested that the FBI con-tact the Miami 
Office and determine the listings for the above mentioned 
telephone number's in order -that the. inOormant’s inOormation 
may be evaluated when hie calls on 6/6/68.

- 2 -
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, IOS ANGERS (56-156)

from : SA LEO C. BAILEY

subject: KENSALT

date: 6/5/68

On 6/5/68, Ditective Sergeant CHARTS BALDWIN, San 
Luis Obispo Police Department (SIOPD) furnished the writer 
the folOowing infomation:

On ^e morning of 6/5/68, he received \ telephonic 
commnncatOnn foom a source of his named HAROLjDjOWE, who 
resides at ,1§34;.EaitKFloral^enne^^nou.^^ 
teipphone 209-834-2885. TOWE advised Sergeant BALDWIN that he 
had bun approached "to do a high pooitical job" inferring 
it had something to do with kilinng Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY.. 
TOWE remarked he reused the offer, told the people invoVved 
he did not want any part of it and if it was treed he would 
blow the ohSstll on them". TOWE stated to Sergeant BALDWIN 

that he wanted a guarantee in writnng that he wil be immune . 
foom prosecution pertaining' t;o this or any action he had been 
involved in that is discovered as a result of investigator 
into this master. Prior t;o his furnishing details on the 
idlniity of the persons and offer made to him in this regard.

Sergeant BALDWIN advised that since he was unaware 
of„tihe detail in the mater and in no positoon to guarantee 
TOWE immuunty, he put TOWE in telephonic contact with 
Urtrrt A._S. HEGGE, LAPD, and TOWE later contacted 
Lieutenant HEGGE, who indicated t;o TOWE that he would guarantiee 
no prosecution Of TOWE for information that TOWE could furnish.

Sergeant BALDWIN advised he has had con-tact with TOWE 
over a period of year's and TOWE has provided information which 
has proved to be reliable. BALDWIN stated that TOWE is an ix- 
convict who has done time for armed robbery and his most r,lclit 
arrlit involved assaaut on a police officer. Sergeant BALDWIN

ZCB/mmc




